



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.A. 1161/2025**
BEDAR BAKHT @DHANNU RAJAAppellant

Through: Mr. Kartik Murukulia, Mr. Abu Bakar
Sabbaq & Mr. Mohd. Gulfaraz
Ahmad, Advs.

versus

NATIONAL INVESTIGATION AGENCY & ANR.Respondents
Through: Mr. Rahul Tyagi, SPP(NIA) with Mr.
Jatin, Mr. Amit Rohila & DSP Ishaan
Mehra, CIO (NIA)

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIVEK CHAUDHARY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER
10.11.2025

%

1. Let Status Report be filed, before the next date of hearing, with an advance copy to the opposite side.
2. The Trial Court Record, in digital form, be also requisitioned before the next date of hearing.
3. List on 21.01.2026.

VIVEK CHAUDHARY, J

MANOJ JAIN, J

NOVEMBER 10, 2025/rs/nc