



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.A. 1161/2025**

BEDAR BAKHT @DHANNU RAJAAppellant
Through: Mr. Abu Bakr Sabbaq, Mr. Kartik
Murukutla, Mr. Abu Bakr Sabbaq, Mr.
Mohd Faiz Ansari, Mr. Mohd Gulfaraz
Ahmad, Advs.

versus

NATIONAL INVESTIGATION AGENCY & ANR.Respondents
Through: Mr. Rahul Tyagi, SPP NIA with Mr.
Jatin Khatri, ASPP NIA, Ms. Priya
Rai, Mr. Shubham Goyal, Mr. Amit
Rohila, Advs. with DSP Ishaan Mehra
CIO (NIA)

CORAM:
JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH
JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

ORDER
% **21.01.2026**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Let the Id. Counsels for the Parties obtain the copy of the Trial Court Record and make their submissions on the next date of hearing.
3. Let written submissions be filed by the Counsels for the parties at least one week before the next date of hearing.
4. List for hearing on 25th February, 2026.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J

MADHU JAIN, J

JANUARY 21, 2026

Rahul/msh