



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 1161/2025**

BEDAR BAKHT @DHANNU RAJAAppellant
Through: Mr. Abu Bakr Sabbaq, Adv.
versus

NATIONAL INVESTIGATION AGENCY & ANR.Respondents
Through: Mr. Rahul Tyagi SPP, NIA with Mr.
Jatin, Adv. DSP Ishaan Mehra, CIO
NIA

CORAM:
JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH
JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

ORDER
% **25.02.2026**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. List on 24th March, 2026.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

MADHU JAIN, J.

FEBRUARY 25, 2026/ prg/ss