



\$~34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 1161/2025**

BEDAR BAKHT @DHANNU RAJAAppellant

Through: Mr. Abu Bakr Sabbaq, Mr. Kartik
Murukutla, Advs.

versus

NATIONAL INVESTIGATION AGENCY & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Rahul Tyagi, SPP for NIA with
Ms. Priya Rai, Mr. Jatin, Mr. Amit
Rohila, Advs. DSP Ishaan Mehra,
CIO, NIA

~35

+ **CRL.A. 37/2026**

HABIB UR REHMAN @ HABIBAppellant

Through: Mr. Aarif Ali, Mr. Pankaj Tiwari, Mr.
Mujahid Ahmad, Mr. Shah Alam, Mr.
Rishibh, Mr. Kamil, Advs.

versus

NATIONAL INVESTIGATION AGENCYRespondent

Through: Mr. Rahul Tyagi, SPP for NIA with
Ms. Priya Rai, Mr. Jatin, Mr. Amit
Rohila, Advs. DSP Ishaan Mehra,
CIO, NIA

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

ORDER

% **29.04.2026**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. In view of the special benches today, it is not possible to take up these matters for hearing.



3. List on 6th July, 2026.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

MADHU JAIN, J.

APRIL 29, 2026/ys/sm